
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
Fred’s, Inc., et al.,1 ) Case No. 19-11984 (CTG) 
 )  
   Debtors. ) Jointly Administered 
 )  

CERTIFICATION OF COUNSEL REGARDING 
ORDER SCHEDULING OMNIBUS HEARING DATE 

The undersigned counsel to the Liquidating Trustee hereby certifies that the 

undersigned has obtained from the Court the omnibus hearing date set forth on the proposed 

order that is attached hereto. 

Dated:  October 6, 2021 
 Wilmington, Delaware 

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP 
 
 /s/ Ericka F. Johnson     
Matthew P. Ward, Esq. (No. 4471) 
Ericka F. Johnson, Esq. (No. 5024) 
1313 North Market Street, Suite 1200 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone:  (302) 252-4320 
Facsimile:  (302) 252-4330 
E-mail:  matthew.ward@wbd-us.com 
  ericka.johnson@wbd-us.com 
 
    -and- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax 
identification number, are:  Fred’s Stores of Tennessee, Inc. (9888); Fred’s Inc. (4010); National Equipment 
Management and Leasing, Inc. (4296); National Pharmaceutical Network, Inc. (9687); Reeves-Sain Drug Store, Inc. 
(4510); Summit Properties-Jacksboro, LLC (9161); Summit Properties-Bridgeport, LLC (2200); and 505 N. Main Opp, 
LLC (5850).  The mailing address is c/o FI Liquidating Trust, 27 Crimson King Drive, Bear, DE 19701. 
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LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP 
Jeffrey L. Cohen, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Lindsay H. Sklar, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
1251 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10020 
Telephone:  (212) 262-6700 
Facsimile:  (212) 262-7402 
Email:  jcohen@lowenstein.com  

 lsklar@lowenstein.com 
 
Nicole Fulfree, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jeremy D. Merkin, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Colleen M. Maker, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
One Lowenstein Drive 
Roseland, New Jersey 07068 
Telephone:  (973) 597-2502 
Facsimile:  (973) 597-2400 
Email:   nfulfree@lowenstein.com 
  jmerkin@lowenstein.com 
  cmaker@lowenstein.com 
 
Co-Counsel to the Liquidating Trustee and 
the FI Liquidating Trust 
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